Next steps

© IFRS Foundation.  30 Cannon Street  |  London EC4M 6XH  |  UK.  www.ifrs.org

7

International Financial Reporting Standards

The views expressed in this presentation are those of the presenter,

not necessarily those of the IASB or IFRS Foundation

Illustrative examples for discussion
How should the predecessor method

be applied?

© IFRS Foundation.  30 Cannon Street  |  London EC4M 6XH  |  UK.  www.ifrs.org

• Entities A and B are controlled by Entity P1. Entity A is a listed entity.

30% of Entity A is owned by public shareholders.

• Entity A acquires 100% of Entity B by issuing shares to Entity P1.

• Fair value of issued shares is CU120, nominal value is CU20.

• Fair value of assets and liabilities of Entity B is CU118.

Fact pattern

© IFRS Foundation.  30 Cannon Street  |  London EC4M 6XH  |  UK.  www.ifrs.org

9

A acquires B

Before

P1

A

B

NCI

After

P1

A B

NCI

• The following information is available immediately

before the transaction:

Fact pattern (continued)

© IFRS Foundation.  30 Cannon Street  |  London EC4M 6XH  |  UK.  www.ifrs.org

10

Entity P1 Entity A Entity B Cons A Cons B P1 group

Sub A 130 (130) 0

Sub B 100 (100) 0

Other net assets 200 150 110 460

Total net assets 430 150 110 (130) (100) 460

Share capital 100 50 20 (50) (20) 100

Retained earnings 330 100 90 (80) (80) 360

Total equity 430 150 110 (130) (100) 460

Under IFRS 3:

• The difference between the consideration transferred

and the acquired assets and liabilities is recognised as

goodwill (or a gain on a bargain purchase)

• Consideration transferred is measured at fair value

• Acquired assets and liabilities are recognised at fair

value

• Entities are combined from the date of the transaction

and comparative information is not restated

If the acquisition method is applied

© IFRS Foundation.  30 Cannon Street  |  London EC4M 6XH  |  UK.  www.ifrs.org

11

• In consolidated financial statements of Entity A:

If the acquisition method is applied